
 

 

 

Athletic Profile 

2019-2020 

Cooper City High School 

“A” School of Excellence 

Wendy Doll, Principal 

9401 Stirling Road, Cooper City, Florida 33328 

The School Board of Broward County, Florida prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender, national origin, marital status, race, religion or sexual 

orientation.  Individuals who wish to file a discrimination and/or harassment complaint may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine TTY 754-321-2158 

Welcome to Cooper City High School where Sportsmanship is an Expectation! So please let the players play, let the coaches coach, let the 

officials officiate, and let the spectators be positive. 

Cooper City has a population of 2385 students with over 350 of these students are athletes. 200 of these athletes are scholar athletes, 

which means they maintain a 3.5 unweighted GPA. We have 24 varsity and 9 junior varsity sports. We are proud members of the BCAA as 

well as the FHSAA. Our staff is as follows. Feel free to contact them at any time. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

ATHLETIC STAFF 

Athletic Director Paul Megna  paul.megna@browardschools.com 

Ass.Ath Director Liam Corley  liam.corley@browardschools.com  

Assistant Principal Ken May  kenneth.may@browardschools.com 

Athletic Trainer Valerie Smith  valerie.smith@browardschools.com 

Fall Sports –  

Cross Country B&G Scott Sodergren  scott.sodergren@browardschools.com 

Football  Danny Carlisle  daniel.carlisle@browardschools.com 

Golf B&G  Warren Denise  warren.denise@browardschools.com 

Swimming B&G Jill Ankney  ank6850@aol.com 

Volleyball G  Jill Smitherman  jill.smitherman@browardschools.com 

Winter Sports –  

Basketball B  Chris Allen  caa1571@bellsouth.net.  

Basketball G  Dave Johnson  fandwade3@gmail.com 

Cheerleading V Alicia Hajaree  aliciahajaree@yahoo.com 

Soccer B  Joe Fatout  joseph.fatout@browardschools.com 

Soccer G  Kevin Coleman  kevin_coleman@sheriff.org 

Wrestling  Scott Sodergren  scott.sodergren@browardschools.com 
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Spring Sports -  

Baseball  Brian Clark  coachclark23@att.net  

Flag Football  Al Dillielo  ald643@comcast.net   

Lacrosse-Girls  Bill O’Connell  hpd0540@gmail.com   

Lacrosse-Boys Bill O’Connell  hpd0540@gmail.com  

Softball  Phil Schmalz  pwrmgmt@aol.com 

Tennis B&G  Sherry White  sherry.white@browardschools.com 

Track B  Tammy Austin  runtammyrun@bellsouth.net  

Track G  Tammy Austin  runtammyrun@bellsouth.net  

Volleyball B  Dan Wallace  danial.wallace@browardschools.com  

Water Polo Girls Tina Pinna  tpinna@mastermechanicalserives.com 

Water Polo Boys Tina Pinna  tpinna@mastermechanicalserives.com 

   

 

To participate in our Athletic program each student must maintain a cumulative unweighted GPA of a 2.0 or above. All the necessary forms are posted 

on our school website www.coopercityhigh.net and must be filled out prior to an athlete participating in any activity with a team. We hope that 

everyone will become part of a team to enhance their high school experience as a well-rounded high school student. 

 

Cooper City High School 

“Where students have the opportunity to experience “A” tradition of EXCELLENCE today to become 

competitive leaders of tomorrow” 
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